DYERSBURG STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

IDA MAE THEUS-MAYS MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

DATE	DSCC CAMP	DSCC CAMPUS		
NAME	DSCC STUDENT ID:			
ADDRESS				
ADDRESSNumber	Street	P.O. Box		
CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE		
COUNTY	TELEPHONE NUMBERS:	(Home)		
	Cell Phone Number	Work Phone Number		
HIGH SCHOOL ATTENDED				
HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATION DATE _	HIGH SCHOOL GPA			
HIGH SCHOOL AWARDS				
DSCC GPA DSCC MAJOR		AT DSCC		
EXPECTED DSCC GRADUATION DAT	Е			
DSCC ACTIVITIES (Include leadership ro	ole/s):			
CHURCH ACTIVITIES: (Include leadersh	ip role/s)			
IDA MAE THEUS-M	ays memorial scholarshi	P APPLICATION		

SPECIAL COMMUNITY, CHURC	n OK OTHEK A	WARDS		
SPECIAL COLLEGE AWARDS _				

- 1. IN YOUR OWN WORDS (Write a Letter), TELL WHY YOU WOULD LIKE TO RECEIVE THE Ida Mae Theus-Mays Memorial Scholarship
- 2. Attach a letter of recommendation on your behalf for this scholarship from your **church pastor** supporting you for the **Ida Mae Theus-Mays Memorial Scholarship**
- 3. Attach <u>a</u> letter of recommendation from a <u>community leader</u>, former teacher, employer, <u>or</u> an individual who can speak to your support for the <u>Ida Mae Theus-Mays Memorial Scholarship</u>.
- 4. Return these materials together to the Financial Aid Office at Dyersburg State Community College for consideration ASAP <u>but no later than February 21, 2025.</u> Applications may be emailed to hardy@dscc.edu

IDA MAE THEUS-MAYS MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP

Ida Mae Theus-Mays Memorial Scholarship. Bishop J. Denard Williams, a DSCC graduate and pastor of Faith Deliverance Apostolic Church, Dyersburg, TN, Mrs. Emma Mays-Reynolds, DSCC Faculty Emeritus, Ms. Devalyn L. Reynolds, Associate Professor of Mathematics, the Mays' family, and the Faith Deliverance Apostolic Church members have established a scholarship in memory of a devout believer and supporter of education and the founder of Faith Deliverance Apostolic Church, Ida Mae Theus-Mays.

This scholarship is awarded to a second-year, full-time student at DSCC. Preferably, but never limited to, the student should be African-American, have and maintain a minimum 2.5 grade point average, be active in campus life at DSCC, and be an active member of a Christian-centered church. The following must accompany the completed application: 1) a letter from the applicant; 2) a reference/recommendation letter from church pastor; 3) a letter of reference/recommendation from a community leader.

Applicants seeking this scholarship should follow the directions for submittal to the Financial Aid Office at Dyersburg State Community College. The Trustees of Faith Deliverance Apostolic Church will make the selection. The scholarship description is also located on line and in the Dyersburg State Community College Catalog and Student Handbook.